
Notice of Foreclosure Sale FILED 
April 10, 2025 

Deed of Trust ("Deed of Trust"): APR 1 r 202s l \ Wprn 
Dated: December 19, 2016 

BY~l 

Grantor: 2350 Senator Partners, LLC 

Trustee: Jeff "Marty" Barnhill 

Lender: Gillespie Partners, Ltd. 

Recorded in: Vol. 1689, Page 694, Official Records of Leon County, Texas 

Legal Description: An undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in those certain tracts 
of real property situated in Leon County, Texas, more 
particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made 
a part hereof for all purposes, together with an undivided fifty 
percent (50%) interest in all improvements, buildings, 
structures, and fixtures located thereon or attached thereto 
and all right, title, and interest of Grantor in and to adjacent 
Streets, alleys, and rights-of-way. 

Secures: Promissory Note ("Note") dated December 19, 2016 in the 
original principal amount of $529,523.13, executed by 2350 
Senator Partners, LLC ("Borrower") and payable to the order 
of Lender 

Modifications and Renewals: Modification and Extension Agreement dated 
October 18, 2022 and recorded at Vol. 1914, Page 284, 
Official Records of Leon County, Texas (as used herein, the 
terms "Note" and "Deed of Trust" mean the Note and Deed of 
Trust as so modified, renewed, and/or extended). 

Property: An undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in the real property 
and improvements described in and mortgaged in the Deed 
of Trust, including the real property described in the attached 
Exhibit A, and all rights and appurtenances thereto. 

Substitute Trustee: Robyn Gillespie 

1 



Substitute Trustee's 
Address: PO Box 633210 

Nacogdoches, Texas 75963 
Foreclosure Sale: 

Date: 

Time: 

Place: 

Terms of Sale: 

May 6, 2025 

The sale of the Property will be held between the hours of 
10:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. local time; the earliest time at 
which the Foreclosure Sale will begin is 10:00 a.m. and 
not later than three hours thereafter. 

Southeast doors of the District Court Building located at 139 
E. Main, Centerville, Texas 75833. 

The Foreclosure Sale will be conducted as a public auction 
and the Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash, 
except that Lender's bid may be by credit against the 
indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust. 

Default has occurred in the payment of the Note and in the performance of the 
obligations of the Deed of Trust. Because of that default, Lender, the owner and holder 
of the Note, has requested Trustee to sell the Property. 

The Deed of Trust may encumber both real and personal property. Formal notice 
is hereby given of Lender's election to proceed against and sell both the real property and 
any personal property described in the Deed of Trust in accordance with Lender's rights 
and remedies under the Deed of Trust and section 9.604(a) of the Texas Business and 
Commerce Code. 

Therefore, notice is given that on and at the Date, Time, and Place for the 
Foreclosure Sale described above, Substitute Trustee will sell the Property in accordance 
with the Terms of Sale described above, the Deed of Trust, and applicable Texas law. 

If Lender passes the Foreclosure Sale, notice of the date of any rescheduled 
foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in accordance with the posting and filing 
requirements of the Deed of Trust and the Texas Property Code. 

The Foreclosure Sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth 
in the Deed of Trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the Foreclosure 
Sale will necessarily be made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the Property, 
if any, to the extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated 
to the Deed of Trust. For the avoidance of doubt, the Foreclosure Sale will not cover any 
part of the Property that has been released of public record from the lien and/or security 
interest of the Deed of Trust by Lender. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine 
the applicable property records to determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any. 

2 



Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold 
"AS IS," without any expressed or implied warranties, except as to the warranties 
(if any) provided for under the Deed of Trust. Prospective bidders are advised to 
conduct an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the Property. 

Pursuant to section 51.0075(a) of the Texas Property Code, Trustee reserves the 
right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the Foreclosure Sale. Any such 
further conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day 
held by Trustee. 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United 
States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active 
military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of 
another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the 
United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the 
sender of this notice immediately. 

Cc: VIA REGULAR US MAIL AND 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 
9414 7266 9904 2221 5499 43 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

2350 Senator Partners, LLC 
Attn: Richard A. Levens, Manager 
508 Winged Foot Drive 
Lufkin, Texas 75901 

VIA REGULAR US MAIL AND 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 
9414 7266 9904 2221 5499 50 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

2350 Senator Partners, LLC 
Attn: Richard A. Levens, Manager 
696 River Cliff Dr 
Canyon Lake, Texas 78133 

VIA REGULA~ US MAIL AND 
VIA CERTIVIED MAIL NO. 
9414 7266 9904 2221 5500 24 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

2350 Senator Partners, LLC 
Attn: Rich~rd A. Levens, Manager 
6004 S. First Street 
Lufkin, Texas 75901 

3 



. : . 

EXHIBITA 

Lgral Description of the Property 

FIRST nACT: 324.293 acres. more or less. indle S.A. & M.G.R..R. SURVEY, A-838 and the 
JOSE MARIA VIESCA SURVEY, A-30, Leon County, Texas. beins the same land descn1,ed in 
the Deed fiom William A. Teague, Trusk:c to The Senator Ranch. Inc., dated June 27, 1983, and 
recorded in Vol. 544, page 646, Deed Record1, Leon County, Texas. Said 324.293 acres being more 
fully described in Exlu1>it "A-1" attached hereto and made a part herco£ 

SECOND TRACT: 301.00 acres, more or less, in the S.A. & M.G.R.R. SURVEY, A-838 and the 
G.L HEBGEN SURVEY,A-1077, Leon County, Texas, being the same lad described in the Deed 
from William A. Teaaue, Trustee to The Senator Ranch, Inc., dated June 27, 1983, and mconled in 
Vol. 544, page 627, Deed Records, Leon County, Texas. Said 301.00 acres being more fially 
described in Exhibit ea9n attached hereto and made a put hereof. 

THIRD TRACT: 16.50 acres, more or less, in the O.L HEGBEN SURVEY, A-1077, Leon 
County, Texas, being 1he same land described in the Deed from William A. Teague, Trustee to 
The Senator Ranch. me.. dated June 27, 1983, and reconled in Vol. 544, page 638, Deed Records, 
Leon County, Texas. Said 16.50 acres IJeina more fully described in Exlu'bit "C" aaaclacd hereto 
and made a part hereof. 



neld 'IIOt• or a SIA.Ml ao ... era- °" 
peroe1 ot 1,-M lVlllg and Ntft9 sS.l!Nted Sft pert 
oC 1llle s.A. C N.0.11.a. ......... A,oftiil .C --•"' 
NNa -11ocl Tr4'Gt I 0, W •-- in .. he1I HCIOi cllld 
in Vol..,... ~7, Pap SM o1 the Geld Reaol!ds 0, .,._ 
CGuni:)-• T-.., erild dN Al'N •A• d 8.231 ..,... 
•& ot tlw .,... --- ...... ~. Leaft ....... 
T9¥eae abutt:SJIO tt.. 111111111 _. or 1119 •t• s.a. 
a N.o.a.11. ...,.,.,. A-asti • 

AIOINBlw ~ a S....,... ,Welll■aM puC ~ 
U.. Ml'tl••IWIY __.. _, tb6 ___,_ _,..,■-
lat'vey1 A-1191 .... -. ._ - ~ ...... ii, ......... 
Cl•• ns .,._, .... ~ ................... ...... 
....-1:v 1tnt or 06 atc:n ·n1-...111 ,,us:sau =•:;• 
......... A--ldl. _. t111 J'N ~ tll"aft ,._. tlle •-••••-•-· 
oallar • 

• •~'•• 1 10,, • a .... of 1.oa.• 
fed '- an H-il\, pcu1• Nk ,.,.. f.CIIIIIII 
~or ..,.i. ,olllet 

• n•oo•,1• s tor • lltatawa or w.,.ap 
feet - • H-tn. •PNt eak ~ f...., 
lor Mlrl• ..,._,i 

11 u•ea•»-- • tor .. aa•• or ~ .. ta 
1eet: ~ m U:-Jil. ,._ - .... ...... Ur _,_._ __. 11,.td. .... 90 .._ 
~ 1:11a ..-~ ot ~ r. 11. 
De1ria ..,.,., A'-41111• ..._ ._..., _. ..... ~ ..._..Cl•_, tllit ~ 
1'IIIIIIOII .i.., • a.a, ,:aa. wtrf"I. 'tM ~ 

11D81:ea'lf 11118 el • .,_ •• d__. •• N. 9"ia 
....._. ~HU, a4 tla ._ ..,. tr- tw Illa 
~olleldDg ... ua, • 

R ,0-H'l'9' If fw. a _.,... ol .... ff 
feo\wa~ • ...,,_.......ahr-.,i. 
po-· 

• -·-·-· " .,. ... tUaUIIN of ..... 
IMt; to • pgiln& Sor canlrtl"t -w ...... 
~ tile ..-Ill ...,..r crC' ~ • of 
201.~ ....._ ~ ,-Int dea -~ ... 

ElChlbit "Nl '' 

, .. . 

I 

: ... .... ----.:.-· 



Ola 1'WCS 0V INDlml8 of the herein 
daaribad tnn, 
'lfflNliB aatlftltlng al°"" ... .,._.u..., ,._u. •l'ld.. tt. ~ u.. or -. 

P. II. DMa Jul"Ny •. A-ltn, .... C. eR NNS 11r-=t 
f• _. tdllowSlw aallar 

" :so•u•:m• • '°" • a..._. of au.94 l'en • • 1--111. ei. vee ,.,.. ,.,.. ...,.. _., 
• ••••so- tt !'.,. • ~ o1 sn.1• 
.r~ t:o a ~&A. ~ .. ~ !wad frw -1• 
petal:; 

a SO•te•a• II 6fW a 0 d&al1 I di "l».£9 
~· - • M,t ........... foaad , ....... 
Point 

• u•u•s.,- If ., a a..t:•ae ., n&.08 
l'Nt 1IO tll• _.tlleanffly HM of Che 
........................ a.-20. , ... 
..i ---. ., :sce.,c •eee • • u.. 
In. ..... ..... ,...... ~-- ...... p,oiin; 

• 11-s.•1•• • &r • .._ .... ., as.u 
i.,t w a 14-tlt. •I■ _.,. ..... ,-. ......-, 
-.uM-......... ~---• 
._ .____.JI' UN_.._'°"_.. --..1~ 
•• *• ... a- JOl ...... ~. ..ad J4-
t,a, e1al -- ... ...,.,. .. - ......... .,:iv 
W of 1:lla &fa:'I ell ..... NI ..... ..... 
~ along a .hnaelSM ........ Ille er ...... 

-dCIMd ---•Htarly 11• of tlae -• 11 ttl .... 
30!. ...... 1:N!Oes,.,._~ .. u., 

s u•c••a• 11 tor a ~ of to1.a 
~... • • u.-sa. cn••M ....- ,.... , ... 
-•l• polns 

a a.c•e•so• 11 ~or • .u..-.. or an.u 
~- 119 a 10-SA.. P1Nt1; •Ir. --■ ...... .,_ mvl• Polntl 
a n•s,•a,• W I' ... a .,..._. ., ~I.A 
rNt t1o • IS-ill. .... _,.. l'Ollllll Sor 
--1• po&atr 

~.l----11 _...._ .......... 
' .. 

... Ill 

Exhibit "A-J 



•••• ~---·- --·------------------------. 

s sc•a1 '"• 11 '"" • • dLatann ot et.SI 
t'ea1: w • U.--tn. •l• C1'eft tound tor anal• 
point: 

S &a•s;s•~S• II fol' a cltotanee d lCt,01 
fNI: tD a 11--tn. allll CNNt fOUINI ,,... ant1• 
PC1Sn1:, 

8 Q•~a•u• W 6-r a .Ue'81188 of IS,SO 
c-.. ,:. 1:0 a :a-sa. peaan -- r. anal• polnl:i 

~ .ca•az•u• If for • dl9ta114e - IJl•II (oo tD ... ■-an. ea11 pee Cbund .. ,_. ong1e 
~t; 

a ~•37•qr • t.f' a d&SUNe ., ••• 
...... ~.ptllOllll..._fftmld6fr 
Dafll• ~ 

s A•~1•u• IS fol' • ~ « IOJG 
,~ 'CID • U--ta. -u..n,,,, ti'-. ~ ,_. 
111191,e~ 

8 SZ.1?'• II lo,. .a ._.__ ot ISl,H 
.._.o.••••m• ..... IOUDdl'..-angJ.e 
poi- -nsav ~ pOin an ow ~ 
XS- ot a.. ■t.....-lMlled .,_,. ..,... 
w.... swvw:r. ~, 
flllllCB Gelltilnlllng ~ ..... bnid,'I ... 

..... m6 af•.....-S-- walh_....\7 U.. d 
Ille .,_ n... ~. A-SO, ... - ....... ..-..-.--~..u.s 

s ,,-.14•ao• • 1.,. • dtlc n1 d •·"' 
,...-•~Cllllllll'pedft8nll ........ 
JNJitlt: . 
s ,sa•M •J,811 • _. • t1ta-•• or 7N.4' 
t'nt: to ■ ---..tte l'-4 fJbr ....,. ....-; 

• s,•1o•a• 11 ,...,. ■ a.-.. or ""•"' feu••lll....___.......,..,._.. 
pof.at1 

a ea-aa•se• w ,_ • di•---- or a.a ... w 
r .. 1: tD • •-so. c:.dW ...,.1: __.. 6,w __. 

""''' ' 
I 1f8•as•4• W ~ e ~ ot 112,20 
~-■~ tao • ,. • , ..... ._ we • i...s 

.... ,. ....... AIIIIM!II ... ---
ti 

Exhibit "A-l .. .. 

,• 



• ·-----------------------------. 

.... IOI" Ranah. IM. 
:tM.-,S _,... 'tnot A p._.,-.. 

tOI' _,,_,. an llhe lllfh ltank rd •• •---•• 
Rlftl'I . 

,,.. a19llg the -~cmed llt.gll .... 
ot tlw Navaaoq IU..,.. ~ ... .. t.llowlaf oalla1 , 01•1e•o1• s fOf' • dlall,DN of , ..... 

roec.; 

a ··•-•04• .... " for • •i.taaoa ol ua.a 

• oo.-..Ct.or • ,_ tl ..,__ ol ... , ~. 
• 01•-•0,-
tne: " far • «:a•,,· ., Ja?.a 

a ooea•u• • tor • ~ ., Sl4.ff 
, .. c:, 

• N•H'CM" & --- • ....... ., 1:13.9' 
toati 

a 1s•1•••• • ~ • ......... -ia.u 
fen1 

• n•:so•~• I ... .. • ~ ol lU.H 
r.-; 

• -'a•n•a- I i-... .. -~ ~ ..,_., 
1..-, 

• .... ,.,. I fOI" ~--, • ~ -.,.,s 
• :a,•u•~• T ,..... • dSatailoe -&aa.17 ,... .. 
• a 4a•u• s ... • ........ ~ ... ,a ~--· • "7-~•sa• JI ... • --~~ . -ao.u 
l•t:; 

II n•u•os• II tor • dlatanee ot lOD.n ,. .. ~; 

a •••1,•sa• • cw • IUaUIIISe ol DS.17 
~eat:, 

............................ --- • 

Exhibit ,·, A•l': 



Bena ,d.a, inc. 
33,.:an Ac:NS Trac,: A 
Page PJ.ve 

s u•1o•i1• 
f'"t: 

a few a ~-
8 .co•i~• 1,• 
.Ceet1 

II for • dl■tanae 
• 90•49•01• s tor • ~ &'eet:r 

s ·,o•u•.ca• s for • dtatance f'eet, 

N u•oz•oo• 8 ,..,. • u ..... 
facdl:1 

11 a•ao•u-
.feet; 

B for a ...... 
M 7, ......... 
t'eettc 

B for • ----= 
" -a&•••n._ 
INC; 

£ fer • ~ ..... 
8 N•&J•21" 
fee,:; 

It rw • ....... 
• ... ,, .. ,. B for, • .. ...... ,._a 

............... -. . ......... 
Exhibit "A-~•• 

., ~-11 

or 319.SC 

oC ..., .. 
GE a..n 

d ..... 
el HO.SI 

of LU.as 

of .. ... 
or HS.CS 

., in ... 

• 



.. .. .. . --··--·-----------, 

~RAIICll.na. 
301.000ACIID 7Mer8 

PART or THS • • -. C 11.o.1t.11. _., A-aJI 
PAlrr GP fll£ O. a., N111GD IVllft:Y • A-1077 

LION COUlln • D1CM 

'1sld noc. ot a 301.000 ■lll'H ~ or 
parcel d lUO lying ■ncl ...... ateua\ed u pen 
ot 1:119 I.A. C "'···"·"· lllarvo. A-es• of 808,Ml 
_,.. called Trect 1 ot Hl ..... In t1Mt Deet1 rNordN 
In Yol... ,n, Page :Ml4' ot tho Dood ....,._ or Looll 
c:ouaty, T-., mid part d .._ Cl, L. llellpft llllrwy, 
A--1077, d u.an ..._ oa>i.s ~ • or i> ...,. 
rNIINed Sn t:hll aatd Volw :s77, p_,. s1, ot th• 
INCi ..... ~ ...... County. , ..... 

aG ... Uta at: a ta-&a. ff0090U ~, ...,..._ 
the W bl w•llerly C101W of ths JQCllllJ.U Cllpeland 
lillr¥11Y. A--U9, ancl the now or ,....,.i,, ••VIUIOta 
Clo at 1'7e ecrea r • 

flfllllC8 •loag a teaoe ...-k1J11 tllo ...,._ 
.... '8rly Una ol tile llfonaenuoned 111....i.. c1111■la""1 
-sun.,-, A-IH, Uld U.. 1'78 .._ ~ for tlle l'Gllow-
1119 adla: 

• eo•1a •ae• • Co,, • t11Suna. ~ 1 .~.,• 
feo1: to en II-In. pon oell CNe fDIIIMI 
C'or -.ie poinc., 

• ea•oo•,1• s 1 .. • dtll1:mlele of n .u 
t .. , '- _. 18-lft. pNt: ooll tne «111111111 
for anal• po&11t. 

It •••11•H• B tor a ~ 0, ISi.A 
l'eet: co .. &e-id. ..., aalr ti,.- , .... 
tOIII' OOl'fter, Mid i.-~ .... t ... --
•l'ld.nll 111e .......... ot 1:11e r. "· 
De~ ....,.,,_, ~ • ..a ttwt ..., ... r..-ri,, 
atevwota Ola of 619 eorn; 

ffCSIIIZ .1-. e 1 ... 11- ..-tdt'I tM _.. 
llltnU'l,- Uno or t11e .,. ........ u__. r. .._ Dawt.• 
~. .a.-sus, Md e11a ... ecra ~ 6- ..._ 
tolJ.owlag ..u •• 

• 30-a•u• w tor a aatanae o( N9 .. ff 
""' to a• .c~1n. Olde• poall fand t'or enr,lo 

"°'"'' 
It ••ae• :,s• " ,.... • -..1:enae or a,o • ..ca 
feet - a poiftt: fOI" _,,..., Nici pot.a 
•f'fdna t:1te ... t CIOl'tl81' ~ 'l'Net A .
"4.H~ .,...S 

-.cllll.~--•-Cl"'a- • .......... 
Exhibit "B" 

' -· 



• ·-·····-··----------~, 

Senator Ra11cn, lftc. 
soi. 000 Aonr• l'roct B 
Page 1\fO 

TNaCCS S 11•111 '7• If alon, Ula .aDCh
ea&torly linlt 0, aw &IOl'al8ft.t1alled 'l'nct A for 
a cliatanae 0, 1.:1112.1s f'eet eo • paint f'ol' cornu
at en anal• point af' taaa high INl'lk f# 1:11e NaVUOQ 
ll&YOI', -td potn~ •l'k:m1 tlNI 8CIUUI arne,. OI Nl'II 
T'rcetl A; 

'l'IDC£. flOllg the _,.......,.t.ionad llilh ... 
of' the Navasoa Rtvar for ~ t~ au■: 

s ••••••:rr- It for a db~ of aoa.01 
fllftJ 

8 57-a•:aa• • , .. a dla~ or lla.17 feKa 

• sa•~••• 
loot; 

It for • ill:atanoe oc 1,1.oa 

s 53•2•••·· B for • dlatance d 110.aa feo~: 
s 7a•s••u• , ,_ 

a dUtenoo or n.n f'aat: 

• -JS•as•17- B -• dt91:anee of' ..... , .. ~, 
8 88•~••.c1• ,.~, Ir f'or • 4ta--. ,,,. ~.,a. 

a H•.cs•as• 8 ..... 1h41 
• dlatam:. o, zn.u feet; 

IIOle Cl"Mllfor 

s 1s•aa•oc• 
1'091;: 

s ... a cUatanCJO tit 94.U 

s "8•oz•oa• a 11Cr'Oaa ea.. old ..,,_._ 
River bed cor • &1:aDce ~ 201.n -t■-; 

8 u•s7•_.. B fa-, a d1sU11ae ~ ao.u 
1-t:1 

8 01•17•25• 1: ,_ a cS&.tancre ~ ff,M 
t"1.; 

IPDPJl4 ....... ~MI00 .. 11C ............ 
Exhibit "B" 



s-.tor Ranah, IIIG. 
,01.000 Acna Tr&c:1: 8 
P898 'l'h.-.e 

9 3S•SS•oz- U ror a dllAllOO of a7.T9 feet; 

s u•u• 10• W r- • 11181:anco or ...... 
feet:: 

s m•u,ss• I tor • dtata11c:e o, 11.ae 
feet:: 

• n•oe•os,. g ~- a ,di.al:MIINt of ., •• 70 reeta 

S :S?•M••1• S for • dt•tllnctt of 1'&.111 
t'eat: 

s es-01•:ss,. a hr a ctstaw or 118.lv ~n: 

s &2•1,1 15" a ,or • dt.ianae or a.oa ~eoc, 

s U•U•S'• It for- • cfSll1lelloe ot n.u 
teot:: 

s 40917• Q• S OOtou me 411d ,_., .... 
as.,,..- beG far a d&.at:aactt of 2i:a.a .t..c; 

s :s:s•u•ae• B 1or ■ dJ.aQftCe al zaA.78 
rB•tis 

S 1••-•11• B l'or a cttataaoo d HI.ca 
.l'Nt:J 

• oa•n•u• H 
Can; ' tor a .u--.e d 1:111.:u 

S U•J.:S •;&o• W .l'fff' a dlabnd ot' .78. 'n , .. t, 

a a:,•u·n11 
• .tor- • dl•tanae et ia.so ,_,, 

a 00-01••• w n . .ce 
l'eet w a 4• • .f'aund 

....... ~ ...... ........... 
Exhibit "B" 



Senator Rench, 111e. 
~01.000 Acl'lt• Tract. I 
P-,a Four 

for CIOffler OIi \1w •fONanUGMd Jljlb 
bMk of the h....,t.a Rl"'V, aal.d ~ 
1DOm1Mnt •l'ldnl t:b9 no...._.nerly GOmer 
ot ttte Antaato .. 11. ~. A--&ot11 

11IIIICB N 11•a,•1•• S alan, t:1Nt no~1-.rly 
lintl of the afONMat:lcined -.-.ao .. u. SUnav. 
A-lOle, tor • clt9taMe r11 a,ut.lO CNC co • .c• 
• ,. oanc:nte w JI ant ,__, ,.,. cal'll9r, • fCIIUlld 
iron rad .,._,.. s 11 •1i•1•• • ati • diaAIICl8 o1 a.ss 
,_t, -w -----ta All LL met •rtslatr .. .-.. 11 an 
__.. .. oe t11e aro. u+u-.. -..-.so .. u • ...,_,,, 
A-lClll6, and tae .._I: Cl8l'llai' of tale a; I,, II ..... 
lurYOV, A-10771 

THIMZ • ••u•co- • a1..._ a. -
Hae ~ tho do~ An~• 111121• s.n.y. 
A-1018, end tlNs •• lo ......... ....,.,, ... 1Clff. ,.,. 
• cSS.~ of ... 11 ,~ t:o a ~ cor ...,..,., 
Aid poi,., ~ 111■ -•C CIOntar of TMct C of 
1e.soo acres; 

'1'lll:lfCE • eo•a•aT• E alcme ttaa .-tlllle9terlv 
line ol t:h• af ....... Uolutd ,...__ o C'OI" • d&9unae 
ot J., 1,, • .a t .. t to a point: ,.,. CIOl'IIAr t11 • eu a aHM 
-l"ld.ag U.. NGthllHtlU'l)' line rd tlle afoi CS.ad 
•l.dlol .. Gopolanll .....,. A-He, MO tllll r-' oP 
tormarly Ralph A. J....._. 802.S _.,.. .,. .. , ••• 
po~ .i.o ••lda8 tbe .... _,_. of .. ,. ~ 
$; • 

um • a.•a•-n• w elGaa ·• ,...,u .. 
9111rtctng the - IIM llell &llft tile __,. t:t.•ad 
a. L, llellf8n llll'ftV• A-J.Dff, and tM Jliabd- Capala ... 
survey. A-He, ~ • a--. o1 fi!N.N feet to 

• 4'" x , .. c1111 aetle a I t c....- ,_. alg)o ,oc.. 
said COIICll'9'a I Ill~ ~ tlle W't1I _..... 
of tho aatd •• L, ~ ~.I A-llff, ad• pcdllt 
- tlle w1ltlll.-..1y U- OC' \he ato, stt•s• 
now .. ~17 "81ph A. JCIMINIII IOl.s .... trans 

'IIIIICCZ 111-. • ,.....,,. Nl1CSM tale .,...,.... 
._u.-a1 _...,..__.ly Ullo of t.ate JHClllalu ~_,, 
..,.,,.,,. •1•. .,.. •• eoa.e .,... _...., •IN 
t2ta ■ror-.••--• now or ,-.-iv •---- ciw 
1,e ..,.. ll'8R hr ._ fo11Mdnit oellai 

If ae•M••• • fOP e cliaCIIGCe f/4 1.10..a, 
tan • a :a-sn. vater PM• ,_. ~,. anel• 
pot.Illa 

Exhibit ''B" 



Senocor 1ana11. Jnu. 
:se1.ooo Acre• Tnot. • 
Pate Five 

N arce•,1• w t'or a dbtance or 1,u1.1• 
fHt tio the PLM:a 0, IIIGI-DIU cantolntng 
301.DOO -.crea of land. aDr'8 or Je ... 

..... "' ......... -.i~...,__ 

Exhibit "B" 

-



--·------------------------------~ 

SSll4TOR RMCH. JIICI. 
H.IOO ACllp TRN:T C 

IART o, THC o. L, HCIIGEII 8URVSY, ~1077 
LeOIICOUlffY,TUAs 

Pield not:es pf • JIJ,SOO aarea tract o,
JNlN:t11 ll)f 1-.d lY'ftlJ -.d being •ltuated Sn part 
af U,. ct. t. ......... SW-..,,, A-10'J'7, ol :sa . .-,1 --. 
Gallell ~ a of » acr•• NCIOl'lld .tn Vol... St,• 
••1e ~ of the Deed ReaoNls of a..on COIUIIV, ,....., 

■IGDllll'IO at a U-111. CNl080'41 paall auklll9 
Ille ..-t.llwaaterly a°"""'° ot tata lflellolaa Capela.1 
...-.,.Y, A-lff. ...s the p.- or .formerlv Na:oaot.a 
Club al: 171 ac ..... aaid 1 .. 1.n. an1.-ote JICNI& aiao 
•l'ldntl 1111 inside •11 c:omer of the s. A. __. 11. 
a. •· 11. aurv.y, A-1,.; 

1NaKZ along • fcnael.tne .. rldntr Cho -. 
line of me do.-...aUonad s. A. _., ... o. 11. R. 
5ul"Yq, A-a:18, and tlle IUdlolN Copeland ~. 
A-169, alao tbct llllvNoaa eta of 17■ acres for tJae 
f'oU...,_. c;alla: 

s n•,ce•,s• g for • dla~ or 1.1,n.u 
~.et: to • ~-sn. cec1- post: f.-cl ,..., -.ie 
point. 

• :tt•u•ao" E C'or • dl•canoe of 1,104.0, 
feff lo a 4• X ~• OOMIS'OU CM at fOlllld 
~-- -.i. poia&, aaS41 ...,..te ·..., m•_. 
Nl'ldng the .. ....._ ocwner . ~ ._ ~ 
~foned S. A. ..S M. G. R. It. ,_..,, 
A-ea, and u. IIOrttl oonar ~ -. •C'Oro• 
..Umled G. a.. ...... .._._,,, ►l~& 

1'ltlNC8 a aa•H'4I" £ along • ~...SIM 
_,.Jdae "'8 ~ lino t..1:IMen UM ~ 
o. S.. ......... lurftV, A-1071 ..S 1:he .r .. -■-u ..... 
IIUboJ.aa Copeland "''°""• A,,,169, a1- t:11a 11111t or 
~fMl"l)' Re1pb "• Johllaon lft.5 _.,.. tNR ~-
• ~ ~ SM.9S ~•R ~ a p.illt £or CIN'lln'1 
■aid llldnt •rldnlr the eut:smat co,.... OI Tr~ 
• o, :scn..ooo __..., A1cl pganc .,... ......,. t11e 
JILACZ- OI' dWlMIICG of th hema clwrlNd '8-Nt: 

flUUICS s eo•u•a-,.: w alOftO Che ~r•~ 
Una ~ •the d..,._l:!ONd 'l'Nc:t • £or • 41.taN:e 
of & , 194 ..45 teei; co • poSnt: fM aorMr .tn • IIOl'th
... ta•l)' Uno or th• Antonlq lall• survey. A-10H, 
add ,-la~ Alao •l'lcSft8 e ~ly __.. ol 98'd 
Tract: a, 

Exhibit "C'' 



,. 

s-41111:or. flenah. Inc. 
l■.S00 Acl'OS Traci: C 
Page nia 

'11f£Ncs • u•:u•'°"· a •iont tt. •'•~t.icNled 
northuat:erl)' line ot tho AntonJo aaue 8111"¥111'. 
A-11166, for • distaneo at eos. ,o l'•t to A .c• x 
,. c:oncret.o IIGftUmmlt: fDUlld• for can.r0 -•• con_..u 
IIOfl a •Ii -rlllng tale RUCh corner of Ge Nid o. 
'-• Hebgecl SUrvff. A-107?, end 1111 lnalde 1111 COl'llltr 
of 1:11• -111 Ancanlo Balle ~. a-1oua • 

-nl£NIZ • 419•.ca•u• • •lClfll t:t.. ....., 
line o£ tlle ahre.-nt:SOMd Ant::anlo Balle _._,. 
A-:i.oea. anil the a. a.. ....,._ ~. A-lG77, l'or 
•. dl■lalS36, of &.lN,.JI feet: to • ,. • ,. ........ .. 
-..t: ~ound tor co......, tn a feacelsne -l'fda9 
tlao 110111:hwst:erlY ·:uno ot u.e ero.....nc,.9A911 matiaJ.a 
Copolend &llnwF, ~lH, ad Ille ..., or ,___.1,, 
ltelpta A. .i--.n eaa.1 IICINl9 eruc, Atd Cllll•aca 
11111 ■n,r. CIJ.so lalU'ICl.llg thll --~ • _...,. of the ..a• 
•• s.. llfbven 8Ul'vllY, ._1077. • •• a .,.... or t1te 
Rid An1lOn&o 9eJ.1.e ~. A-ICIHt 

THIICC II :a1•sa•a1• w ekft9 • ,_una 
...-Jltng Ille ---- Uao bo_,.en Use 111.,.....tloned 
G, lo. ltetaoen ~. A•lGno Md U.. _,dtnJ_ COpe1and 
Sut"feY, A-&19, tor a cltacmtoe ot &OJ.34 ,_e !'! 
Che PLIIC8 a, ID'lllDIRINO conl:a&nlng &e.lGV IIIINIJ _. 
laad, ..... or i-. 

........ .......... ., ....... 
vldml tn JUae l9U • 

........ ~M...••=-"1111. ---
. Exhibit "C" 


